	Ref No.: FOI/2526/SG17384
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	Date FOI response: 17th October 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  
REQUEST: Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please tell me:
How many Learning Disability nurses are employed within the Trust? Please answer this question for the following years:  2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025 (for the current year please provide the most up to date number). 
OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested and this would require a manual review to determine. However, rather than refusing your request in its entirety we are providing information where it is reasonable to do so, please see below registered nurses working within Learning Disability Services: 

 
 
Headcount by Year

Staff Group

Org L4

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

Nursing and Midwifery Registered
313 L4 FYPC.LDA Learning Disabilities
79
84
84
98
109
If information is available, how many of these work in hospital settings?  
OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested and this would require a manual review of staff working within the relevant areas to determine.

What is your vacancy rate for learning disability nurses? Please answer for the following years: 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024, 2025
OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we did not centrally record the information being requested for 2021 and 2022 therefore this would require a manual review to determine. However, rather than refusing your request in its entirety we are providing information where it is reasonable to do so, please see below:
Staff Group

Area

2023

2024

2025

Nursing and Midwifery Registered
313 L4 FYPC.LDA Learning Disabilities
30.44
19.37
11.57
If you cannot answer the above question please provide how many vacancies you currently have for Learning Disability nurses? 

OUR RESPONSE: Please see above.




